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Details/List of invited guest/speakers:-  

 

 
Dr Anjali Jasawat 

MBBS, MS (Obstetrics and Gynaecology), 
FGES, DGES, FMAS, Infertility specialist. 

 
Dr. Mahima Panwar 

Assistant Professor (Ophthalmology) SMS 
Medical College,  Jaipur 

 
Dr Neerja Singh 

Vice president of I.D.A. Meerut U.P 
  

 
Ms Gurvani Kochchar 

M.sc,  B.Ed (food science and nutrition) 

 
Tripurari Sharma 

A well known inspirational speaker 
senior faculty in Art Of Living. 

 
 



 

 

Summary of the event:- 

 
On day 1, Dr. Sunita Jain and Dr. Gurvani Kochar talked about Eating Right. 

They explained how Eating a healthy diet that includes lots of fruit, vegetables, whole 

grains and a moderate amount of unsaturated fats, meat and dairy can help you 

maintain a steady weight. Having a good variety of these foods every day leaves less 

room for foods that are high in fat and sugar - a leading cause of weight gain. 

Together with exercise, eating a healthy diet in the right proportions can also help you 

lose weight, lower your cholesterol levels and blood pressure and decrease your risk of 

type 2 diabetes. 

On day 2, Dr. Neerja Singh, talked on Oral Health. She emphasized that Dental and 

oral health is an essential part of your overall health and well-being. Poor oral hygiene 

can lead to dental cavities and gum disease, and has also been linked to heart disease, 

cancer, and diabetes. She also discussed Facts about dental and oral health, 

Symptoms and causes of dental and oral problems,   Types of dental and oral problems 

and their treatment. 

On day 3, Dr. Mahima Panwar took the session on Healthy Eyes. She gave five 

important points to take care of:  

• Eat right.  Eating a balanced diet full of fresh fruits and vegetables (especially 

green leafies such as kale, spinach and broccoli) as well as omega-3s 

• Wear Shades. Protect your eyes from the sun by wearing 100% UV blocking 

sunglasses and a hat with a brim when you go outside. 

• Be Aware: If you notice any changes in your vision, always get it checked out.  

• Give Your Eyes a Break. follow the 20-20-20 rule;  take a break every 20 

minutes, for 20 seconds, by looking at something 20 feet away. 

• Keep Them Clean.  Always wash your hands before you touch your eyes  

On day 4, Mr. Tripurari Sharma Talked about Mental Health. He said Everyone talks 

about meditation, but why to do it? What are the benefits? Through regular practice of 

meditation, healing can happen. When the mind is calm, alert, and totally contented, it 

works like an efficient tool that helps our bodies perform better, which allows us to heal 

faster.We must nurture our minds to have healthy bodies. 

On day 5, Dr. Anjali Jasawat took the session on Gynaecological problems and 

their solutions. She discussed Some common issues including Period problems, 

Endocrine disorders, Polycystic Ovarian Syndrome (PCOS), Acne, Pelvic pain. She 

suggested how to manage  menstrual disorders, including irregular or painful menstrual 

cycles. She also discussed Eating disorders and weight management resources. 

 



 

 

Pictures of the event:- 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Participants 
 

S.no.  Name Mail Id Student/Faculty 

1 Vishal Singh vishal10.singh95@gmail.com Student 

2 Trapti Bhardwaj traptibhardwaj18@gmail.com Student 

3 Rohit kumar Soni Webrs92@gmail.com Student 

4 Akhil Sharma  akhilsharma9079@gmail.com Student 

5 Isha Agarwal b200200@skit.ac.in Student 

6 Aanchal yadav aanchi89015@gmail.com Student 

7 Sakshi chandrawat sakshichandrawat8@gmail.com Student 

8 Rishika Jain jainrishika8890@gmail.com Student 

9 Saloni garg.saloni583@gmail.com Student 

10 Nidhi Parewa nidhiprw2736@gmail.com Student 

11 Shalin Devpura shalindevpura19@gmail.com Student 

12 Preeti Verma preetiverma.070304@gmail.com Student 

13 Rajni Attri rajniattri72003@gmail.com Student 

14 Virendra Singh Rathore krishnarathore000.kr@gmail.com Student 

15 Parag Kumawat Paragkumawat22@gmail.com Student 

16 Ratik Arora ratikarora007@gmail.com Student 

17 JAYESH SHARMA sharmajayesh831@gmail.com Student 

18 Shivam tiwari shivsharma045.2021@gmail.com Student 

19 Prachi khandelwal  prachikh99@gmail.com Student 

20 Sapna sapnabansal2002@gmail.com Student 

21 Mitali sharma ms0619923@gmail.com Student 

22 Drishti Gupta vsds040303@gmail.com Student 

23 Anjali Sharma sharmaanjali9404@gmail.com Student 

24 Shivam Agarwal agrshivamagr@gmail.com Student 

25 Sanju Choudhary sanju@skit.ac.in Faculty 

26 Priya Agrawal  pinuagarwal66@gmail.com Student 

27 Dr.Shubhi Jain shubhijain19@gmail.com Faculty 

28 Naveen Jain naveen@skit.ac.in Faculty 

29 Sakshi Sharma sakshisharma.0725@gmail.com Student 

30 Devesh taksali taksalidevesh@gmail.com Student 

31 Nupur Srivastava nupur2209@gmail.com Faculty 

32 S. Micheltyson  tysonselvaraj1551@gmail.com Student 

33 Guru Sharan Kumawat gskumawat0301@gmail.com Student 

34 JALAJ VIJAY vijiyajalaj0333@gmail.com Student 

35 Priyanshu batra batrapriyanshu86@gmail.com Student 

36 Purva Kumawat B210612@skit.ac.in Student 

37 Mousumi Manna mousumi.on5@gmail.com Student 

38 Priya Gupta priygupta1516@gmail.com Student 

39 Sarita Vivek Raut sarita.raut@yahoo.com Faculty 

40 Ajaj Shaikh ajajshaikh974@gmail.com other 



 

 

41 Shalini Singhal shalini.singhal@skit.ac.in Faculty 

42 Radhika soni b210557@skit.ac.in Student 

43 Yadvendra Pal Singh yadvendrapalsingh@gmail.com Faculty 

44 Nergis Bashir nergisbashir786@gmail.com Student 

45 Dr. Pramila Kumawat pramila.kumawat@skit.ac.in Faculty 

46 Amisha Jha amishajha132001@gmail.com Student 

47 Akul Saxena akul.saxenaa@gmail.com Student 

48 Amit Kumar amitlohchab7810@gmail.com Student 

49 Gulshan Sharma 2sagulshan@gmail.com Student 

50 Aayush Sharma sharmaaayush2310@gmail.com Student 

51 Dheeraj Kumar garg dheerajgarg496@gmail.com Student 

52 Anushka Sharma anushkasharmaf08@gmail.com Student 

53 Harsh Goyal goyalharsh155@gmail.com Student 

54 Muskan Goyal muskan.goyal2111@gmail.com Student 

55 Ayush Gupta ayushgupta756844@gmail.com Student 

56 Mohit Parashar mohitparashar00786@gmail.com Student 

57 DIVYANSH JAITLIA dj9166526383@gmail.com Student 

58 khushi garg khushigarg.64901@gmail.com Student 

59 MIHIR JAIN jainsuresh713@gmail.com Student 

60 Tushar Sharma B211121@skit.ac.in Student 

61 Navya Gupta navyagupta2610@gmail.com Student 

62 NITYA SINGH nityasingh1273@gmail.com Student 

63 Prateek Agarwal prateekagarwal058@gmail.com Student 

64 Aditya Vijayvargiya  adityavijay109@gmail.com Student 

65 Deepti Arela  deepti.arela@skit.ac.in Faculty 

66 Sonu Saini sonu12442177@gmail.com Student 

67 Vinita Garg gvinita191@gmail.com Student 

68 Simran Rawat b210702@skit.ac.in Student 

69 Arpita Sharma 005anika005@gmail.com Student 

70 Shubham jain shubhamjain7182@gmail.com Student 

71 Vishnu saini sainivishnu113@gmail.com Student 

72 Sumit Meena Sumit18meena@gmail.com Student 

73 Jitendra Singh jitendrasingh10606@gmail.com Student 

74 Sakshya sakshyamawliya@gmail.com Student 

75 Simran choudhary Simranchoudhary811@gmail.com Student 

76 Abhishek Gupta abhishek0207gupta@gmail.com Student 

77 Kanak soni sonikanak2003@gmail.com Student 

78 Saloni Meena salonimeena455@gmail.com Student 

79 Shubham Kumar shubhamkumar23379@gmail.com Student 

80 Rahul Kumar Mahto rahulkumaar.mahto@gmail.com Student 

81 Palak  palaksihag26@gmail.com Student 

82 Abhishek gupta abhishekgupta4k2@gmail.com Student 

83 Aaditya kaushik  Aadityakaushik834@gmail.com Student 

84 SAKSHI YADAV  sakshiyadav27022003@gmail.com Student 



 

 

85 Darshan suwalka darshansuwalka656@gmail.com Student 

86 Simran simrangaavse@gmail.com Student 

87 Anuj kanchal anujkanchal29@gmail.com Student 

88 Ritesh Agarwal riteshagarwal563@gmail.com Student 

89 Shreya Ameta b210422@skit.ac.in Student 

90 shruti sharma sharmashruti71930@gmail.com Student 

91 Mayank Pugalia mayankpugalia06@gmail.com Student 

92 Nicky Lakhisarani nickylakhisarani@gmail.com Student 

93 Lokesh Kumar saini lokeshjadam3019@gmail.com Student 

94 Preeti Gupta guptapreeti3019@gmail.com Student 

95 Harshit totuka harshittotuka1@gmail.com Student 

96 Mehul Sharma mehulsharma1116@gmail.com Student 

97 Shreya Gupta B210233@skit.ac.in Student 

98 Sapna sapnachhandwal5@gmail.com Student 

99 Madhav somani somanimadhav8875@gmail.com Student 

100 Diksha Aswani dikshaaswani4@gmail.com Student 

101 Anmol Gupta anmolmahajan875@gmail.com Student 

102 Mansi Nigam nigam.mansi2003@gmail.com Student 

103 SHASHIKALA S JOLAD  Shashikalajolad@gmail.com Faculty 

104 AFREEN HAVALDAR afreens2410@gmail.com Student 

105 Sadashiv Gokak sadagkk@gmail.com Faculty 

106 Priyanka sharma spriyanka9917@gmail.com Student 

107 Laxmi galagali  laxmigalagali02@gmail.com other 

108 Daneshwari venkappa pujari  daneshwaripujari2002@gmail.com other 

109 Dr.Jyoti B koulagi jyotikoulagi@gmail.com Faculty 

110 Akshata. H.Hachhappanavar akshatareddy26@gmail.com Student 

111 Bharati a lakkappagol bharatilakkappagol2020@bmail.com other 

112 Laxmi hajeri laxmihaj@gmail.com Student 

113 Bhavesh Singhal bhaveshsinghal2905@gmail.com Student 

114 Shivank Rana shankyrana1996@gmail.com Faculty 

115 Pushpa  Pushpah352@gmail.com Student 

116 SHIVARAJ VANAMANE shivarajvanamane@gmail.com Faculty 

117 Akshata akshatateli871@gmail.com Student 

118 Dr.SARITHA GANESAN  saritha.ganesan@gmail.com Faculty 

119 Laxmi p badiger  laxmibadiger3522@gmail.com Student 

120 Prithvee Vasudev prithveevasudev@gmail.com Student 

121 Vartika Garg vartikagarg0812@gmail.com Student 

122 GARVITA SAKHRANI  sakhranigarvita@gmail.com Student 

123 Hiteshi Agrawal hiteshi.5417@gmail.com Student 

124 Vaishnavi Sharma vaishnavi.sh18@gmail.com Student 

125 Khushi Jain khushijain.kj2807@gmail.com Student 

126 Ishu Chalana aroraisha929@gmail.com Student 

127 Kartik Singh Bisht bishtkartik485@gmail.com Student 

128 Tanisha Jawale tanishajawale2@gmail.com Student 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

129 Doly bansal agarwaldolly807@gmail.com Student 

130 Garima Gupta garimagupta200603@gmail.com Student 

131 Divya divyamittal979@gmail.com Student 

132 Divya Nyati divyanyati1206@gmail.com Student 

133 DHEERAJ KUMAWAT dheerajkumawat0707@gmail.com Student 

134 Divyanshu gupta divyanshuguptanl@gmail.com Student 

135 Bhuvaneshwari s telaginamani. bhuvanat998@gmail.com Student 

136 Vinod Sharma vinodngfcet@gmail.com Faculty 

137 Kanishka Khorwal kanishkakhorwal16@gmail.com Student 

138 Leepika agarwal guptalee123@gmail.com Student 

139 EKTA GUPTA egupta963@gmail.com Student 

140 Rucha Kukreti ruchakukreti@gmail.com Student 

141 Harshita Jain  harshita.jn.25.25@gmail.com Student 

142 Dharmveer Singh shekhawat Ashushekhawat1974@gmail.com Student 

143 Deepesh Gupta deepeshgupta0706@gmail.com Student 

144 Palak Garg b210892@skit.ac.in Student 

145 DHRUV MITTAL dhruvmittal4480@gmail.com Student 

146 Himisha Tunwal  himishatunwal@gmail.com Student 

147 Yashmita bansal yashmitabansal@gmail.com Student 

148 Keshav sharma ks8390885@gmail.com Student 

149 Bhavani D jatti  Bhavanijatti111@gmail.com Student 

150 Siddhi Agarwal agarwalsiddhi162@gmail.com Student 

151 Shreya Bhargava shreyabhargava2401@gmail.com Student 

152 Himanshi Sharma himanshi.k.sharma112@gmail.com Student 

153 Bhagyashree dundappa kamble bhagyashreekamble@gmail.com Student 

154 Keerti annasab desai  keertidesai727@gmail.com Student 

155 Sachin meena  sachinmewal2003@gmail.com Student 

156 Jyoti.chinagundi  jyotichinagundi2@gmail.com Student 

157 Rajiya khudavan naizamkudavan1977@gmail.com Student 



 

 

 


